The Applicant proposes a multifamily building totaling 451,488 SF of Floor Area, of 
which 319,890 SF is residential floor area and 131,598 SF is garage parking.  A total of 345 
residential units are proposed.  The proposed residential units are planned to be rental, with 
approximately forty (40) studios (11.59%), one hundred and sixty-one (161) one-bedrooms 
(46.67%), and one hundred and forty-four (144) two-bedrooms (41.74%).  The Applicant’s 
proposed development is consistent with the existing zoning district and the Alex West SAP.  

Under the Alex West SAP, 10% of new development density that exceeds the base 
residential density is to be affordable units.